

X
SLP(C)No. 9539-9541 OF 2003
ITEM No.23

Court No. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9539-9541/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2003, 13/03/2003 and
20/03/2003 in FAO 248/96 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GURSWAROOP JOSHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BEENA SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
Parties to maintain status quo with regard to the property in dispute.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER