

SLP(C)No. 9539-9541 OF 2003

ITEM No.50

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9539-9541/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2003, 13/03/2003 and  
20/03/2003 in FAO 248/96 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GURSWAROOP JOSHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BEENA SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Nos. 2,3,5 and 6Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

Nos. 1 and 7Mr. S.L. Aneja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Status quo to continue.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master Court Master